166	 CONCOA Research & Specialty Gas CONCOA Research & Specialty Gas          167CONCOA • 1.800.225.0473 • www.CONCOA.com CONCOA • 1.800.225.0473 • www.CONCOA.com166	 CONCOA Research & Specialty Gas CONCOA Research & Specialty Gas          167CONCOA • 1.800.225.0473 • www.CONCOA.com CONCOA • 1.800.225.0473 • www.CONCOA.com
200 Series Regulators
Features Materials Specifications
The 203 Series regulators deliver non-corrosive, high purity
or liquefied gases (up to grade 4.5) for applications requiring
constant low pressure control from low inlet pressure
sources below 200 PSIG. With delivery pressures as low
as 0.1 PSIG (7 mBAR) that can be adjusted in 0.05 to 0.1

REGULATORS
Installation Dimensions
Ordering Information
203 A B C D -CON
Series
203
Outlet Pressure Outlet Gauge Inlet Gauge Outlet Assemblies Assembly Gauges Inlet Connections
1: 0-2 PSIG
(0-140 mBAR)
0-5 PSIG/
0-350 mBAR
0: None 0: 1/4" FPT port 0: Four port bare body 000: 1/4" FPT
2: 0-5 PSIG
(0-350 mBAR)
0-10 PSIG/
0-700 mBAR
6: 0-400 PSIG/
0-27 BAR
1: 1/4" MPT 1: Four port standard assembly
(PSIG/kPa gauges)
TF2: 1/8" tube
7: 0-200 PSIG/
0-14 BAR
2: 1/4" tube fitting 2: Four port standard assembly
(BAR/PSIG gauges)
TF4: 1/4" tube
3: Diaphragm valve 1/4" tube
fitting
A: Five port bare body TF6: 3/8" tube
4: Diaphragm valve 1/4" MPT B: Five port standard assembly
(PSIG/kPa gauges)
M06: 6mm tube
5: Needle valve 1/4" MPT C: Five port standard assembly
(BAR/PSIG gauges)
6: 1/8" tube fitting
7: 3/8" tube fitting
8: Diaphragm valve 1/8" tube
fitting
9: Diaphragm valve 1/4" FPT
A: 3/8" BSP RH fitting
B: Diaphragm valve 3/8" tube
fitting
C: 3/8" BSP LH fitting
D: 6mm brass hose barb
(Not available if A=4 or 5)
G: 1/8" stainless steel tube fitting
H: 1/4" stainless steel tube fitting
M: 6mm tube fitting
S: Diaphragm valve 6mm tube
fitting
Four port configuration
Five port configuration
CGA
DIN 477
BS 341
and others available
Regulator Flow Curves
Flow Curves for 213
Flow Curves for 203
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
O
U